## MINTZ LEVIN

Cameron F. Kerry | 617 348 1671 | cfkerry@mintz.com

One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 617-542-6000 617-542-2241 fax www.mintz.com

October 10, 2008

## BY E-FILING and U.S. MAIL

Ms. Debra A. Howland
Executive Director & Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301



Re:

Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC Request for Authority

to Provide Local Telecommunications Services, DT 08-013

## Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the matter captioned above, please find the original and seven copies of:

1. Reply Brief of Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC On the Public Good of Its Application; and,

Sincerely

2. Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Cameron F. Kerry

CFK/jdn

cc: All Parties of Record

4367414v.1